

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12234/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 11/07/2006 in WA No.220/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.SENTHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds,  
permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. N.R. Shonkar, Adv.  
for Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interim application dated 9.1.2007, filed by the  
Advocate for the petitioner requesting to discharge him as  
an Advocate for the petitioner, is allowed, as prayed for,  
in view of the communication dated 11th December, 2006  
produced by them on record with courier receipt with  
Annexures A and B respectively to the Interim Application.

However, notice be issued to the petitioner by

Registered Post A.D.

.2.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Advocate appearing on behalf of  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner is  
requested to produce the original courier receipt on record  
before the next date.

List the matter on 21st March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar