

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12234/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in WA No. 220/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.SENTHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file additional documents, permission to raise additional grounds, application for discharge and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurgan, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunaigiri, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 12th December, 2008, according to which notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to the sole petitioner and despite service is complete, petitioner has not taken any steps for the same. We are of the view that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the matter. Accordingly the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master